04-02-2003 **FORM PTO-1595** RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev 1-93) PATENTS ONLY OMB Lo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) **DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102265184** 102406740 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party: 3.27.03 John Everett Gmuender Thomas Drennan Selgas Name: NETSAFE, INC. Michael Brian Massing Street Address: 2077 North Collins Boulevard Suite 202-R Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No State: Texas ZIP: 75080-2636 City: Richardson 3. Nature of conveyance: Country: U.S.A. Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No Other 15AL 2 7 2003 Execution Date: June 19, 1997 1. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of this application is: Title: MULTI-USER INTERNET DISPATCH SYSTEM A. Patent Application No. 60/050,186 -- 06/19/97 B. Patent No.(s) 09/100.619 -- 06/19/98 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory W. Carr, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00 Inte nal Address: CARR LAW FIRM, L.L.P. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Streat Address: 670 Founders Square 8. Deposit account number: 50-0605 900 Jackson Street (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75202 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9 Statement and	d signature.
-----------------	--------------

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document.

Gregory W. Carr; Reg. No. 31,093

Name of Person Signing

LFC:8021 -

4/01/2003 HTDN11 00000092 500605 60050186

80.00 CH

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	/ PTO-1595	RECORDATION FOR	M COVER S	10-30-2002	COMMERCE	
(Rev.	(-93)				emark Office	
ОМВ	l o. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENTS	SUNLY			
				102265184	AIL 1532002	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
	lame of conveying party(ies): o.n Everett Gmuender	2002 OCT 22 MIN: 22	2. Name and	address of receiving party:		
Th Mi	nomas Drennan Selgas iphael Brian Massing	FINANCE SEL , ION	Name: NETSAFE, INC.			
		1022.02	Street Address: 2077 North Collins Boulevard Suite 202-R			
	deitional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	City: Picha	rdean State: Tayan 71D: 7509	0 2626	
3. N	ature of conveyance:		City: Richardson State: Texas ZIP: 75080-2636			
Ø	Assignment	□ Merger	Country: L	J.S.A.		
		☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No			
Exe	cution Date: June 19, 1997					
			<u> </u>			
4. A	pplication number(s) or paten	t number(s):				
lf	this document is being filed to	ogether with a new application	n, the execution	date of this application is:		
_						
Т	itle: MULTI-USER INTERNE	ET DISPATCH SYSTEM				
А	. Patent Application No. 60/050,186 06/19/97		B. Patent	No.(s)		
		100,619 06/19/98		,		
			İ			
		Additional numbers at	tached? Yes	s ⊠ No		
	larre and address of party to voncerning document should b		Total number of applications and patents involved:		1	
٨	lame: Gregory W. Carr, Esq.		7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00	
lr	nternal Address: CARR LAW I	I Address: CARR LAW FIRM, L.L.P.		⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
S	tre∈t Address: 670 Founders Square 900 Jackson Street		8. Deposit account number: 50-0605			
C	city: Dallas State: TX ZII	P: 75202	(Attach dupli	icate copy of this page if paying by depo	sit account)	
10/20	/2002 DEVINE 00000160 6005018	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
		0.00 OP	. THIS SPACE			
	1966					
7	Statement and signature. Fo the best of my knowledge a he original document.	and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and	d correct and any attached copy is a	a true copy of	
<u>C</u>	Gregory W. Carr; Reg. No. 31, Iame of Person Signing	093 / coyl	ature ature			
,	gg			cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we the undersigned joint inventors, of residences as listed below, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below, and

WHEREAS, NETSAFE, INC. ("Assignee") a Texas Corporation, etc. desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in an to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to siad invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country or group of countries based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications and to claim priority under the provisions of the International convention and any other relevant convention or treaty; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to Assignee.

We also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents and legal equivalents, including utility models, industrial models and designs for said inventions in its own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

We will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, we will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations and generally take all reasonable steps to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

The Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

TITLE OF INVENTION

Multi-User Internet Dispatch System

DATE OF APPLICATION

Signature of Inventor:

Residence of Inventor: 113 Stone Mountain Court, Garland, Dallas County, Texas 75044-4240

Signature of Inventor:

Thomas Drennan Selgas

Residence of Inventor: 102 Rocky Pointe Court, Garland, Dallas County, Texas 75044-4240

Signature of Inventor: Michael Brian Massing

Date: 6/19/97

Residence of Inventor: 5201 Deer Brook Road, Garland, Dallas County, Texas 75044

Assignment of Invention

RECORDED: 03/27/2003

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 013896 FRAME: 0317